RESOLUTION NO.	

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL/SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY/ HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA ACCEPTING THE CITY MANAGER'S PROPOSED OPERATING AND CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT BUDGETS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020/21 FOR EACH AGENCY AS THEIR PROPOSED BUDGETS, RESPECTIVELY, AND SETTING THE TIME AND PLACE FOR A PUBLIC HEARING FOR FINAL CONSIDERATION AND ADOPTION OF SAME

WHEREAS, the City Charter requires that the City Manager submit the proposed budget for the upcoming fiscal year to the City Council at least 35 days prior to the beginning of such fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager has prepared and provided the proposed operating and capital improvement budgets to the City Council, and has also prepared the proposed budgets for the Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency and the Housing Authority, and presented them to their respective governing bodies, for fiscal year 2020-2021; and

WHEREAS, the City Council, Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency and Housing Authority have received the City Manager's budget report and the respective proposed budgets for each agency for review and approval as their proposed budgets; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing shall be held prior to adoption of the proposed budgets and the proposed budgets, and notice of the proposed hearing, shall be published at least ten days prior to the public hearing.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council/Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency/Housing Authority of the City of Chula Vista that the City Manager's budget report for fiscal year 2020-21 is approved, and the City Manager's proposed operating and capital improvement budgets for fiscal year 2020-21 for each agency are approved as their respective proposed budgets.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a public hearing shall be held on the proposed budgets on June 9, 2020, and that the City Clerk is directed to publish the proposed budgets, in the form presented, for public inspection, and provide notice of the public hearing, at least ten days prior to the hearing date.

Presented by	Approved as to form by
David Bilby Director of Finance/Treasurer	Glen R. Googins City Attorney